Endometrial ablation

Endometrial ablation opinion

Stop as soon as your skin is better. You will usually only use it for a few days. Children must not use mometasone skin treatments for more than 5 endometrial ablation, unless their doctor says to use it for longer. Only use the cream or ointment for longer endometrial ablation 5 days if your doctor tells you to.

Speak endometrial ablation your doctor if your skin gets worse or does not get better within 14 days of using mometasone skin treatments. If you forget to use your mometasone, tulo not worry.

In this case, skip the missed dose and apply the next one at the usual time. Only use mometasone if your doctor or dermatologist (skin specialist) prescribes it and is supervising your treatment. They will be able to explain the benefits and risks of endometrial ablation mometasone.

Ask a pharmacist for advice. Menu Search the NHS website Search Menu Close menu Health A-Z Live Well Mental health Care and support Pregnancy NHS services Home Medicines A to Z Back to Medicines Endometrial ablation to ZMometasone skin treatments are used to treat itching, swollen and irritated skin.

Skin creams can dry endometrial ablation your clothes and bedding. This makes them more likely to catch fire. Some people get a burning or stinging feeling for a few minutes when they put mometasone on their skin. Serious side effects are rare. Using mometasone for a long time can make your skin thinner or cause stretch marks.

Stretch marks are likely to be permanent, but they usually fade over time. In very rare cases, using mometasone for a long time can slow down the normal growth of children and teenagers. They will be able to explain the benefits and risks of your child using mometasone. It happens rarely but it is possible to have a serious allergic reaction (anaphylaxis) to mometasone. These are not all the side effects of mometasone.

For a full list see the leaflet inside your medicines packet. For more information about how endometrial ablation for skin might affect you and your baby during pregnancy, read this leaflet about steroid endometrial ablation and ointments on the Best Use of Medicines endometrial ablation Pregnancy (BUMPs) website.

Mometasone is a steroid (also called a corticosteroid). Steroids help to reduce swelling (inflammation) in the skin (and e 8 endometrial ablation of the body).

Skin gets inflamed when an allergic reaction or irritation causes chemicals to be released in endometrial ablation skin. These make your blood vessels widen and your irritated skin becomes red, swollen, itchy and painful. Endometrial ablation reduces any swelling, redness and itching.

Speak to your doctor if there if your skin does not get better after 14 days, or if your skin gets worse at any time. For endometrial ablation skin problems, such as eczema and psoriasis, you may need to use mometasone for 1 or 2 weeks, or sometimes for longer. If your symptoms get worse or if they have not improved after 14 days (after 5 days for a child), ask your doctor for further endometrial ablation. Once your skin is better, you can use an emollient (moisturising treatment) to keep it from becoming inflamed again.

If you need treatment for endometrial ablation long time, your doctor may decide you need to use a milder cream or ointment.

Further...

Comments:

There are no comments on this post...